
2017 AD VALOREM STREET AND ROADS 

PROGRAM (Residential), PHASE I-C – SE 47th 

Street, Bedford Cr & SW C Ave
Final Amendment 

Project No. EN1707P1C Date: October 16, 2023 

Page 1 of 2 

Stan Booker, Mayor 

City of Lawton A-Tech PavingFreese & Nichols 

Brandon Huxford, Project Engineer Tim Lunday, President 

PROJECT: CONTRACT INFORMATION: 
2017 Ad Valorem Street and Roads 

Program (Residential), Phase I-C – SE 

47th Street, Bedford Cr & SW C Ave 

Contract For: Street Reconstruction 

NTP Date: August 09, 2021 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:  
Final Amendment

OWNER:   DESIGN ENGINEER:  CONTRACTOR: 

City of Lawton Freese & Nichols,  A-Tech Paving

212 Southwest 9th Street 3600 NW 138th Street, Suite 202 500 N. Vickie Drive

Lawton, OK 73501 Oklahoma City, OK 73134 Oklahoma City, OK 73117

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

Final amendment amends the quantities and contract sum as shown in the attached table 2017-07 Ad Valorem Streets and 

Roads – Project I-C – Final Contract Quantities and Value. 

The original Contract Sum was  $ 1,975,443.55 
The net change by previously authorized Amendments/Change Orders $ 113,720.65 

The Contract Sum prior to this Amendment/Change Order $ 2,089,164.20 

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Amendment in the amount of $ 38,923.74 

The new Contract Sum including this Amendment/Change Order will be $ 2,128,087.94 

 NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE DESIGN ENGINEER, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

DESIGN ENGINEER   CONTRACTOR   OWNER  

SIGNATURE    SIGNATURE   SIGNATURE 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

DATE DATE DATE 

10/16/23

jwhite
Typewritten Text
11/1/2023



Page 2 of 2 

Attest:______________________ 

Traci Hushbeck, City Clerk 

APPROVED as to form and legality on the ______ day of _________________, 2023 

 ______________________________ 

 Tim Wilson, Interim City Attorney 

I, Finance Director, of the City of Lawton, Oklahoma, do hereby certify that I have entered the amount of this 

encumbrance ($                                                   ) against the appropriated Account #(                                                   ), 

and after charging this encumbrance in the amount of $                                            , there is an unencumbered balance 

in said appropriated account of $_______________________. 

     Dated this ______ day of __________________________, 2023 

_______________________________ 

Finance Director 



PLAN 

QUANTITY

AMEND 

QUANTITY

QUANTITY 

TO DATE

QUANTITY 

DIFFERENCE

1 LSUM CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1                   1 -                     17,500.00$           17,500.00$           -$                    17,500.00$              

2 LSUM EARTHWORK 1                   1 -                     58,300.00$           58,300.00$           -$                    58,300.00$              

3 LSUM SWPP DOCUMENTATION AND MANAGEMENT 1                   1 -                     2,500.00$             2,500.00$             -$                    2,500.00$                

4 EA TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FILTER 7                   7 -                     515.00$                3,605.00$             -$                    3,605.00$                

5 LF TEMPORARY SILT DIKE 10                 3 (7)                       360.00$                3,600.00$             (2,520.00)$          1,080.00$                

6 SY REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT 4,001           4001.66 1                         6.85$                    27,406.85$           4.52$                   27,411.37$              

7 SY REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT 3,416           1,105           5391.71 871                     6.60$                    29,838.60$           5,746.69$           35,585.29$              

8 SY REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 1,240           1240 -                     7.50$                    9,300.00$             -$                    9,300.00$                

9 SY REMOVAL OF ASPHALT DRIVEWAY 150               150 -                     7.50$                    1,125.00$             -$                    1,125.00$                

10 LF REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER 5,082           63                 5145 -                     4.90$                    25,210.50$           -$                    25,210.50$              

11 SY REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK 40                 85                 125 -                     10.00$                  1,250.00$             -$                    1,250.00$                

12 EA REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX 45                 44 (1)                       105.00$                4,725.00$             (105.00)$             4,620.00$                

13 LSUM REPAIR EXISTING LANDSCAPING 1                   1 -                     2,000.00$             2,000.00$             -$                    2,000.00$                

14 LSUM REPAIR EXISTING IRRIGATION 1                   1 -                     2,000.00$             2,000.00$             -$                    2,000.00$                

15 LSUM MOBILIZATION 1                   1 -                     108,000.00$         108,000.00$        -$                    108,000.00$           

16 LSUM CONSTRUCTION STAKING LEVEL II 1                   1 -                     14,720.00$           14,720.00$           -$                    14,720.00$              

17 EA REMOVE & RESET GROUND MOUNTED SIGN 9                   1                   10 -                     200.00$                2,000.00$             -$                    2,000.00$                

18 LSUM TRAFFIC CONTROL 1                   1 -                     11,500.00$           11,500.00$           -$                    11,500.00$              

19 SY SOLID SLAB SODDING 4,066           914               4692.8 (287)                   5.55$                    27,639.00$           (1,593.96)$          26,045.04$              

20 SY SEPERATOR FABRIC 8,767           1,502           10269 -                     1.40$                    14,376.60$           -$                    14,376.60$              

23 SY LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE 8,767           1,502           8376 (1,893)                6.90$                    70,856.10$           (13,061.70)$        57,794.40$              

35 LF CONCRETE SIDEWALK CURBWALL 25                 64.5 40                       40.00$                  1,000.00$             1,580.00$           2,580.00$                

36 LF TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) (24" WIDE) 336               133               440 (29)                     18.50$                  8,676.50$             (536.50)$             8,140.00$                

37 SY 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK 1,198           85                 1283 -                     42.00$                  53,886.00$           -$                    53,886.00$              

38 SY 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 1,684           1622.25 (62)                     49.65$                  83,610.60$           (3,065.89)$          80,544.71$              

39 SF TACTILE WARNING DEVICE - NEW (TYPE B) 200               40                 240 -                     33.50$                  8,040.00$             -$                    8,040.00$                

40 LF 8" PVC WATER LINE, AWWA C900, DR 18 1,560           40                 1680 80                       119.30$                190,880.00$        9,544.00$           200,424.00$           

41 EA CONNECTION TO EXISTING 4" WATER MAIN 3                   1 (2)                       3,410.00$             10,230.00$           (6,820.00)$          3,410.00$                

42 EA CONNECTION TO EXISTING 6" WATER MAIN 10                 1                   17 6                         5,682.00$             62,502.00$           34,092.00$         96,594.00$              

43 EA WATER SERVICE LINE 1" (SHORT SIDE) 19                 22 3                         910.00$                17,290.00$           2,730.00$           20,020.00$              

44 EA WATER SERVICE LINE 1" (LONG SIDE) 27                 27 -                     1,478.00$             39,906.00$           -$                    39,906.00$              

45 EA 8" GATE VALVE 13                 13 -                     5,682.00$             73,866.00$           -$                    73,866.00$              

46 LB MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS 5,000           103               5765 662                     1.45$                    7,399.35$             959.90$              8,359.25$                

47 EA REPLACE EXISTING WATER METER BOX (12X17X18 PLASTIC BLACK BOX) 59                 62 3                         341.00$                20,119.00$           1,023.00$           21,142.00$              

48 EA RELOCATE AND EXTEND EX. WATER SERVICE LINE AND WATER METER BOX 5                   13 8                         1,705.00$             8,525.00$             13,640.00$         22,165.00$              

49 EA ADJUST EX. WATER VALVE TO PROPER GRADE 2                   2 -                     398.00$                796.00$                -$                    796.00$                   

50 EA FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY & 6" GATE VALVE 2                   2 -                     5,682.00$             11,364.00$           -$                    11,364.00$              

51 CY AGGREGATE BASE TYPE A (8 IN) (PAVEMENT REPAIR) 68                 (58)               10 -                     70.00$                  700.00$                -$                    700.00$                   

52 TON SUPERPAVE. TYPE S3 (PG 64-22 OK) (4 IN LAYER) (PAVEMENT REPAIR) 68                 (68)               0 -                     114.00$                -$                      -$                    -$                         

53 TON SUPERPAVE TYPE S4 (PG 64-22 OK) (2 IN LAYER) (PAVEMENT REPAIR) 34                 (34)               0 -                     163.00$                -$                      -$                    -$                         

54 EA MANHOLE (5' DIAMETER) 2                   2 -                     5,682.00$             11,364.00$           -$                    11,364.00$              

55 EA ADDITIONAL DEPTH MANHOLE (5' DIAMETER) 11                 11 -                     285.00$                3,135.00$             -$                    3,135.00$                

56 EA JUNCTION BOX 4                   4 -                     5,682.00$             22,728.00$           -$                    22,728.00$              

57 EA INLET CI DES. 1 (A) 1                   1 -                     5,398.00$             5,398.00$             -$                    5,398.00$                

58 EA INLET CI DES. 1 (2A) 1                   1 -                     4,205.00$             4,205.00$             -$                    4,205.00$                

59 EA INLET CI DES. 3 (STD) 4                   4 -                     7,387.00$             29,548.00$           -$                    29,548.00$              

60 LF ADDITIONAL DEPTH INLET CI DES. 3 (STD) 10                 10 -                     341.00$                3,410.00$             -$                    3,410.00$                

61 EA GARY GRATE INLET 1                   1 -                     37,500.00$           37,500.00$           -$                    37,500.00$              

62 LF 15" R.C. PIPE CLASS III 64                 64 -                     136.40$                8,729.60$             -$                    8,729.60$                

63 LF 24" R.C. PIPE CLASS III 295               287 (8)                       147.75$                43,586.25$           (1,182.00)$          42,404.25$              

64 LF 30" R.C. PIPE CLASS III 1,275           1275 -                     181.85$                231,858.75$        -$                    231,858.75$           

65 LF 36" R.C. PIPE CLASS III 62                 62 -                     210.25$                13,035.50$           -$                    13,035.50$              

66 LF EDGE DRAIN CONDUIT-PERFORATED 2,608           2608 -                     24.50$                  63,896.00$           -$                    63,896.00$              

67 LF EDGE DRAIN CONDUIT-NON-PERFORATED 130               130 -                     24.50$                  3,185.00$             -$                    3,185.00$                

0 -                     -$                      -$                    -$                         

22 CY AGGREGATE BASE TYPE A (STD. 6", HEAVY 12") 2,020           252               2260.97 (11)                     65.10$                  147,907.20$        (718.05)$             147,189.08$           

26 TON SUPERPAVE. TYPE S3 (PG 64-22 OK) (4 IN LAYER) (TRANSITION) 6                   0 (6)                       114.00$                684.00$                (684.00)$             -$                         

27 TON SUPERPAVE TYPE S4 (PG 64-22 OK) (2 IN LAYER) (TRANSITION) 3                   0 (3)                       163.00$                489.00$                (489.00)$             -$                         

28 SY PORTLAND CEMEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (STD.6", HEAVY 6.5") 8,016           1,464           9493 13                       40.20$                  381,096.00$        522.60$              381,618.60$           

29 LF CONCRETE CURB (6" BARRIER-INTEGRAL) 4,495           263               4758 -                     6.00$                    28,548.00$           -$                    28,548.00$              

31 LF CONCRETE CURB (4" MOUNTABLE-INTEGRAL) 400               400 -                     6.00$                    2,400.00$             -$                    2,400.00$                

33 LF CONCRETE CURB (6" MOUNTABLE-INTEGRAL) 24                 0 (24)                     6.00$                    144.00$                (144.00)$             -$                         

C02.1 EA 4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE RELOCATION 2                   2 -                     3,800.00$             7,600.00$             -$                    7,600.00$                

C02.2 LSUM METAL PLATE FOR FLUME CROSSING 1                   1 -                     2,475.00$             2,475.00$             -$                    2,475.00$                

2,089,165.40$     38,922.61$         2,128,087.94$        

ITEM DESCRIPTIONUNITSITEM NO

TOTAL CONTRACT VALUE

2017-07 AD VALOREM STREETS AND ROADS- PROJECT I-C - FINAL CONTRACT QUANTITIES AND VALUE

UNIT PRICE

CONTRACT 

VALUE WITH 

AMENDMENTS 

1 AND 2

CONTRACT 

VALUE 

CHANGE

I-C
TOTAL AMOUNT 

TO DATE


	Proejct I-C - Final Amendment_Contractor SIGNED
	Project I-C - Amendment 3 - Final



